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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Santali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR
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A001189355 SUSHIL  MAJHI Male No  1  1 1 ST  2  338.00  74.43  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000872028 SANTANA  MANDI Female No  2  2 2 ST  6  318.00  51.86  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002308777 SWASTI BALA MURMU Female No  3  3 3 ST  6  303.00  55.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001496228 SUBRATA  MAJHI Male No  4  4 4 ST  2  294.00  55.57  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002198017 NARAYAN  BASKEY Male Yes  5  5 5 ST  1  290.00  37.71  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002327670 SANJOY  MURMU Male No  6 6 UR  3  273.00  49.86  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001552319 SHANTI RAM MAJHI Male No  7  6 7 ST  2  272.00  36.14  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002095038 RABIN  SOREN Male No  8 8 UR  10  271.00  44.86  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001478523 SHIBANI  MANDI Female No  9  7 9 ST  17  264.00  38.71  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000894372 BITHEEKA  TUDU Female No  10  8 10 ST  2  259.00  28.86  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001560373 SHARMILA  MURMU Female No  11  9 11 ST  1  258.00  51.57  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001830129 ASHIN  HANSDA Male No  12  10 12 ST  13  257.00  38.43  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001561748 DIPALI  TUDU Female No  13  11 13 ST  1  255.00  51.43  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000453632 BINANDA  BASKEY Male No  14  12 14 ST  6  254.00  54.57  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001088313 KUNAMI  MURMU Female No  15  13 15 ST  1  251.00  43.14  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001942946 BISATI  TUDU Female No  16  14 16 ST  4  249.00  28.43  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001094779 LALDEB  MAJHI Male No  17  15 17 ST  4  247.00  35.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001953661 RAMITA  HANSDA Female No  18  16 18 ST  2  246.00  45.57  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001515995 JADUNATH  TUDU Male No  19  17 19 ST  14  246.00  45.14  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002199703 BABLU  MAJHI Male No  20  18 20 ST  4  246.00  44.14  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001825961 SOMRAJ  BESRA Male No  21  19 21 ST  9  238.00  42.43  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001087252 SUKMANI  TUDU Female No  22  20 22 ST  6  234.00  30.57  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001190757 PRATIMA  SOREN Female No  23  21 23 ST  1  227.00  42.71  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001569325 MALLIKA  HEMBRAM Female No  24  22 24 ST  4  227.00  32.86  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002392298 SANTANA  BESRA Female No  25  23 25 ST  3  225.00  40.43  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001505679 SHYAMCHARAN  MAJHI Male No  26 26 UR  9  225.00  32.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001752664 DEBILAL  TUDU Male No  27 27 UR  1  210.00  35.57  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002241908 JITEN  MURMU Male No  28 28 UR  3  210.00  30.57  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001050381 AKASH  SAREN Male No  29  24 29 ST  4  209.00  61.29  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002410219 KALYANI  MURMU Female No  30  25 30 ST  8  206.00  37.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001725731 GULAPI  MAJHI Female No  31  26 31 ST  1  204.00  26.14  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001227000 SANDIP  HEMBRAM Male No  32 32 UR  4  202.00  30.43  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000898172 SUMITRA  MANDI Female No  33  27 33 ST  2  201.00  38.14  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001716361 MIHIR  HANSDA Male No  34  28 34 ST  1  200.00  37.57  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001750426 DHANESWAR  TUDU Male No  35  29 35 ST  7  199.00  30.14  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001045285 BUDHAN  TUDU Male No  36  30 36 ST  4  194.00  28.14  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002306940 PRADIP  HEMBRAM Male No  37 37 UR  1  191.00  27.43  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000829632 KHAROYAL  SAREN Male No  38  31 38 ST  6  188.00  29.86  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002329491 BIMAL  HANSDA Male No  39  32 39 ST  1  185.00  44.14  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001346868 BINANDA  BESRA Male No  40  33 40 ST  1  184.00  29.57  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001508757 LILMANI  HEMBRAM Female No  41  34 41 ST  5  183.00  26.71  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001646102 DIPALI  MURMU Female No  42  35 42 ST  1  182.00  34.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001394470 SUMITA  KISKU Female No  43  36 43 ST  1  182.00  28.29  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002133350 BHAJAHARI  SAREN Male No  44 44 UR  4  182.00  27.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001049715 NAGEN  MAJHI Male No  45  37 45 ST  4  182.00  25.86  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001744837 SURMILA  MURMU Female No  46  38 46 ST  1  180.00  27.14  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001737776 SONALI  BASKEY Female No  47 47 UR  1  179.00  35.57  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002295674 KUNAMIKA  SAREN Female No  48  39 48 ST  2  179.00  29.14  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002352307 KAJALI  MANDI Female No  49  40 49 ST  5  177.00  27.29  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001405052 ASHIM  MURMU Male No  50  41 50 ST  1  176.00  70.43  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001211923 DURGAMANI  TUDU Female No  51  42 51 ST  4  176.00  28.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002210854 SONAMANI  HEMBRAM Female No  52  43 52 ST  1  170.00  26.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001059671 SONAMANI  MANDI Female Yes  53  44 53 ST  4  169.00  26.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001922452 NIRMAL  MANDI Male No  54  45 54 ST  2  168.00  29.29  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001189355 SUSHIL  MAJHI Male No  1  1 1 ST  2  338.00  74.43  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000872028 SANTANA  MANDI Female No  2  2 2 ST  6  318.00  51.86  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002308777 SWASTI BALA MURMU Female No  3  3 3 ST  6  303.00  55.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001496228 SUBRATA  MAJHI Male No  4  4 4 ST  2  294.00  55.57  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002198017 NARAYAN  BASKEY Male Yes  5  5 5 ST  1  290.00  37.71  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001552319 SHANTI RAM MAJHI Male No  7  6 6 ST  2  272.00  36.14  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001478523 SHIBANI  MANDI Female No  9  7 7 ST  17  264.00  38.71  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000894372 BITHEEKA  TUDU Female No  10  8 8 ST  2  259.00  28.86  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001560373 SHARMILA  MURMU Female No  11  9 9 ST  1  258.00  51.57  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001830129 ASHIN  HANSDA Male No  12  10 10 ST  13  257.00  38.43  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001561748 DIPALI  TUDU Female No  13  11 11 ST  1  255.00  51.43  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000453632 BINANDA  BASKEY Male No  14  12 12 ST  6  254.00  54.57  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001088313 KUNAMI  MURMU Female No  15  13 13 ST  1  251.00  43.14  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001942946 BISATI  TUDU Female No  16  14 14 ST  4  249.00  28.43  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001094779 LALDEB  MAJHI Male No  17  15 15 ST  4  247.00  35.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001953661 RAMITA  HANSDA Female No  18  16 16 ST  2  246.00  45.57  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001515995 JADUNATH  TUDU Male No  19  17 17 ST  14  246.00  45.14  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002199703 BABLU  MAJHI Male No  20  18 18 ST  4  246.00  44.14  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001825961 SOMRAJ  BESRA Male No  21  19 19 ST  9  238.00  42.43  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001087252 SUKMANI  TUDU Female No  22  20 20 ST  6  234.00  30.57  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001190757 PRATIMA  SOREN Female No  23  21 21 ST  1  227.00  42.71  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001569325 MALLIKA  HEMBRAM Female No  24  22 22 ST  4  227.00  32.86  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002392298 SANTANA  BESRA Female No  25  23 23 ST  3  225.00  40.43  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001050381 AKASH  SAREN Male No  29  24 24 ST  4  209.00  61.29  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002410219 KALYANI  MURMU Female No  30  25 25 ST  8  206.00  37.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001725731 GULAPI  MAJHI Female No  31  26 26 ST  1  204.00  26.14  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000898172 SUMITRA  MANDI Female No  33  27 27 ST  2  201.00  38.14  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001716361 MIHIR  HANSDA Male No  34  28 28 ST  1  200.00  37.57  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001750426 DHANESWAR  TUDU Male No  35  29 29 ST  7  199.00  30.14  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001045285 BUDHAN  TUDU Male No  36  30 30 ST  4  194.00  28.14  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000829632 KHAROYAL  SAREN Male No  38  31 31 ST  6  188.00  29.86  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002329491 BIMAL  HANSDA Male No  39  32 32 ST  1  185.00  44.14  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001346868 BINANDA  BESRA Male No  40  33 33 ST  1  184.00  29.57  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001508757 LILMANI  HEMBRAM Female No  41  34 34 ST  5  183.00  26.71  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001646102 DIPALI  MURMU Female No  42  35 35 ST  1  182.00  34.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001394470 SUMITA  KISKU Female No  43  36 36 ST  1  182.00  28.29  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001049715 NAGEN  MAJHI Male No  45  37 37 ST  4  182.00  25.86  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001744837 SURMILA  MURMU Female No  46  38 38 ST  1  180.00  27.14  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002295674 KUNAMIKA  SAREN Female No  48  39 39 ST  2  179.00  29.14  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002352307 KAJALI  MANDI Female No  49  40 40 ST  5  177.00  27.29  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001405052 ASHIM  MURMU Male No  50  41 41 ST  1  176.00  70.43  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001211923 DURGAMANI  TUDU Female No  51  42 42 ST  4  176.00  28.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002210854 SONAMANI  HEMBRAM Female No  52  43 43 ST  1  170.00  26.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001059671 SONAMANI  MANDI Female Yes  53  44 44 ST  4  169.00  26.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001922452 NIRMAL  MANDI Male No  54  45 45 ST  2  168.00  29.29  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


